Annexure C

PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE Dated: 08/04/2024 No. 117/2024 It is certified that an inspection team headed by P.H.E. S.U.b.division B.B. Hann (Name of Officers with designation) from D.R. Banjare (Jubeng.) PHED inspected the ... DAV. Muknya mantri Public School Bhopalpatnam (Name & Address of the school) on $...O.8 \int \Omega Y / 2024$ (date of inspection) and on the basis of PHED LAB BIJMPUR (PHED Lab) certified that the of DAV Mukhyamaetin Public School (Name of school) has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution. School is also maintains the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/ State/ U.T. Govt.

> Signature with Seal: <u>Reiner</u> Name <u>Sumary</u> Rangu Designation <u>Ass.c.bs</u> Mixt Name & Address of the Office / Department :

Name & Address of the Institution)

Note: The certificate is to be issued by authorized officer / PHED Lab / local bodies



65 | Page

DAV MPS ULLOOR BHOPALPATNAN DISTT.-BIJAPUR (C.G.) PIN-494446

Sub Divisional Water Testing Laboratory

4.6

14

12 34 11

Public Health Engineering Department Sub Division-Bhopalpatnam Office of the Assistant Engineer Near by Petrol Pump District - Bijapur (C.G.) 494446 Test Report Group - (Drinking Water)

2							
1	Bhopalpatnam	Gotaiguda	18	DAV Public School Bhopalpatnam			
No.	Block	Village & Panchayat	Sample ID	Location/Source No.			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Sar	nple Details-				
BHOPALPATNAM		Date of analysis started	04.04.2024	Date of analysis completed	04.04.2024		
Address: S/E PHEDSDWTL		DL Receipt No.	0 110 11202 1	DL Received date	04.04.2024		
Sender's Name and		Sender's letter no.		Sender's letter Date 04.04.20			
			Sample Collected by - DAV S				

sender's Name and Address: S.E. PHE Sub Division Bhopalpatnam

No.	Characteristics	Test method IS:3025		Unit of Measure ment	As Per BIS -10500:2012 For Drinking Water		Results			
					Acceptable Limit	Permissible Limit	Sumple Cu	lecigi by-	3	4
		Method	Part no.	v.			Semiler's lo	ter Date	,	,
1	rí 2	3	4	5	6	7	Likeptererv		-	
					Sample ID			IVER PRES		
1	Turbidity	IS:3025	Part -10	NTU	1.0	-5.0	0.8	19115 9945		
2	pН	IS:3025	Part -11	pH scale	6.5 - 8.5	615]-8.5	7.6	Location	5	
3	Color	IS:3025	Part - 4	Hazen	5	1.5	15 AV 1	chile Kel		
4	Taste	IS:3025	Part -14	µmhos/ cm	Agreeable	Agreeable	Agreeable			
5	Odour	IS:3025	Part -5		Agreeable	Agreeable	Agreeable	leatnani		
6	Total Hardness as CaCO3	IS:3025	Part -21	mg/l	200	00:600 Fer	142.56	Re	12	
7	Calcium as Ca ⁺⁺	IS:3025	Part -40	mg/l	75	200	-32.99	1		
8	Magnesium as Mg ⁺⁺	APHA 3500 23rd Edition	Part - Mg B	mg/l	30	100 D	-14.63	2	-	
9	Total Dissolved Solid	IS:3025	Part -16	mg/l	500	2000	228		-	
10	Total Alkalinity as CacO ₃	IS:3025	Part -23	mg/l	200	° 600 5	75.88	i i i sjip		
11	Chloride as Cl	IS:3025	Part- 32	mg/l	250	1000	40.95	- 13 1 Ka		

1 This report should not be produced partly or full without approval of signatory authority of legal purposes

2 It is recommended that acceptable limit is to be implemented. Values in excess of those mentioned under "acceptable" render the

3 The results refer only to tested samples and parameters tested. Agreeable Agreeable

4 Samples will be stored for a period of 10 days from the date of issue of report. 142.36

5 This lab does not hold any responsibility for variation in results for samples kept on hold for want of clarification.

6 The Laboratory does not give interpretation on Test result PASSED / FAILED

- 7 1. Results apply to the sample as received
 - 2. Sampling not done by the Laboratory Staff

4 11 1 R BHOPALPATNA 72.33 010

Authorised Signatory(NABL) Sub- Divisional Water Testing Bhopalpatnam(CG)

Issue No.----/Lab/ Date- 04/04/2024